

1566

36 <u>___</u> -

<u>_</u> μĥ ,76

01-10130 TRUST DEED Vol 76 100, 3972 11587

THIS TRUST DEED, made this 17th day of March DONOVAN C. ZUPAN and KAY S. ZUPAN, husband and wife

19 76 , between

, as grantor, William Ganong, Jr., as trustee, and FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION of Klamath Falls, Oregon, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United States, as beneficiary;

WITNESSETH:

The grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to the trustee, in trust, with power of sale, the property in Klamath County, Oregon, described as:

Lot 39, Block 1, FIRST ADDITION TO KELENE GARDENS, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.

which said described real property is not currently used for agricultural, timber or grazing purposes,

tagether with all and singular the appurtenances, tenements, hereditaments, rents, issues, profits, water rights, easements or privileges now or commencing

This trust deed shall further secure the payment of such additional money, if any, as may be loaned hereafter by the beneficiary to the grantor or others having an interest in the above described property, as may be evidenced by a note or notes. If the indebtsdness secured by this trust deed is evidenced more than one note, the beneficiary may credit payments received by it upon any of said notes or part of any payment on one note and part on another, as the beneficiary may effect.

The grantor hereby covenants to and with the trustee and the beneficiary herein that the said premises and property conveyed by this trust deed are free and clear of all encumbrances and that the grantor will and his heirs, executors and administrators shall warrant and defend his said title thereto against the claims of all persons whomsover.

excusors and soministrators shall warrant and defend his said title thereto against the claims of all persons whomsover. The grantor covenants and agrees to pay said note according to the terms thereof and, whom due, all fares, assessments and other charges leviced egainst address of the sain of the same same same and the sain of the ordence over this true deed; to complete all building simultances having pre-or hereafter constructed on said premises within six months from the dote hereof or the date construction is hereafter commenced; to repair and restore promptly and in good workmailike manner any building or improvement on said property which may be damaged or destroyed and pay, when due, all costs incurred therefor; to allow beneficiary to inspect said property at all times during construction; to replace any work or materials unsatisfactory to fast; not to remove or destoy there allows and the comment or hereafter constructed on add property in good repair and to commit or suffer no waste of said property in good repair and to commit or suffer no waste of said property. In beneficiary may from time to the require, in a sum bot, less than the original principal sum of the note or obligation in such other hazards as the beneficiary may from time to the require, in a sum bot, less than the original principal sum of the note or obligation prevention and promises; to company succeptable to the bene-ficiary of a to diverte during incore of the beneficiary at heat ifter on bot, other here fracting ince of the beneficiary may from the to the bene-ficiary of a to diverte during in favor of the beneficiary at heat ifter on bot, other here fracting in favor of the beneficiary at heat ifter of the principal place of business of the beneficiary at heat ifter on bot, and incore is not as tendered, the beneficiary may into a the isontance. If add policy of insurance is not as tendered, the beneficiary may in its own descretion obtain insurance for the benefit of the beneficiary may int is own durance benot as tender

shall be non-cancellable by the grantor during the full term of the policy thus obtained.

While the grantor is to pay an; and all taves, assessments and other charges ledied or assessed against solid property, or any part thereof, before the same begin to bear interest and also to pay premiums on all insurance policies upon said property, such pay-ments are to be made through the beneficiary, as adversid. The grantor hereby authorizes the beneficiary to pay any and all taxes, assessments and other charges levied or imposed against said property in the amount as as shown by the distancents thereof furthsheed by the collector of such taxes, assessments or other charges, and to pay the insurance premiums in the amounts shown on the statements submitted by the insurance carriers or their rep-resentatives and to withdraw the sums which may be required from the reserve account, if any, estabilised for that purpose. The grantor agrees in no event to hold the beneficiary responsibile of refailure to have any insurance written or for any loss or damage growing out of a defect in any insurance policy, and the lowerfolcary hereby is authorized. In the event of any loss, to compromise and settle with any Insurance rompany and to apply any such insurance receipts upon the obligations secured by this trust dreed. In computing the amount of, the indebtedness for payment and satisfaction in full or upon sale or other

acquisition of the property by the beneficiary after default, any balance remaining in the reserve account shall be credited to the indebtedness. If any authorized reserve account for taxe, assessments, insurance premiums and other charges is not sufficient at any lime for the payment of such tharges as they become due, the granitor shall pay the deficit to the beneficiary upon demand, and if not paid within it en days after such demand, the built distribution of such tharges and the amount of such deficit to the principal of the obligation accurd hereiv.

salion secured hereby. Should the grantor fail to keep any of the foregoing covenants, then the effciary may at its option carry out the same, and all its expenditures there-shall draw interest at the rate specified in the note, shall be repayable by grantor on demand and shall be secured by the lien of this trust deed. In connection, the beneficiary shall have the right in its discretion to complete improvements made on said premises and also to make such repairs to said perty as in its sole discretion it may deem necessary or advisable.

The grantor further agrees to comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations, covenants, conditions and restrictions affecting add property; to pay all costs, free and expenses of this trust, including the cost of title search, as well as the other costs and expenses of the truster incurred in connection with or inconforcing this obligation, and trustee's and attorney's fees actually incurred; the property and dramatic and scale or proceeding purporting to affect the secur-tor process and expenses of the beneficiary or trustee; and to pay all evaluate the security present of the beneficiary or trustee; and to pay all which the beneficiary or trustee may appear and in any sub action or proceeding the by bene-ficiary to foreclose this deed, and all suid sums shall be secured by this trust deed.

The heneficiary will furnish to the grantor on written request therefor an annual statement of account but shall not be obligated or required to furnish any further statements of account.

It is mutually agreed that:

It is mutually agreed that: I. In the event that any portion or all of said property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, the beneficiary shall have the right to commence, prosecute in its own name, appear in or defend any ac-the right to commence, prosecute in the own name, appear in or defend any ac-the right to commence, prosecute in the own name, appear in or defend any ac-tion of the sample of the same the same same and the same same payable as ampenation fortus, to require that all or any portion of the money's payable as ampenation for the proceedings, shall be paid to the beneficiary payable as ampenation in such represent and attorney's free necessarily paid or incurred by the grantor in such represent and exponses and storney's frees necessarily paid or incurred by the heneficiars and exponses and the grantor agrees, at its own.expense, to take such actions and execute such instruments as shall be necessary in obtaining such compensation, promptly upon the beneficiary's request.

rest. 2. At any time and from time to time upon written request of the bene try, payment of its free and presentation of this deed and the note for en-2. At any time and from time to time upon written request of the bene-ficiary, payment of its fees and presentation of this died and the note for en-dorsement (in case of full recoursyssmallion of this died), without affecting the liability of any person for the payment of the indiation, without affecting the consent to the making of any map or plat of said property; (b) functee may (a) consent to the making of any map or plat of said property; (b) functee may (a) or other agreement affecting this deed or the lien or charge hereoi; (d) reconvey-ance may be described as the "person or persons legaly entitled therefor" and the reclust therein of any matters or facts shall be conclusive proof of the traditions thereof. Trustee's fees for any of the services in this paragraph hall be 35.00.

chall be \$5.00.
3. As additional accurity, grantor hereby asigns to beneficiary during the continuance of these trusts all rents, issues, noyalites and profits of the property affected by this deed and of any personal property located thereon. Until grantor shall default in the payment of any indebtedness secured hereby or in the payment of any indebtedness secured hereby or in the payment and profits of the default of a start of the property indebtedness secured hereby or in the payment and profits earned prior to default as they become such appointed by inhow any default by the grantor shall have the right to collections any prior and the payment of any indebtedness secured hereby or a security for the indebtedness hereb, and without regard to the adequacy of any security for the indebtedness hereb, and without regard to the adequacy of any security for the indebtedness of operation pass due and unpaid, and apply the same, tess costs and exponse of operation and oblections, and in a section of the solutions to refer the same, tess costs and exponse of operation and online the officiary may all obletedness secured break, and addite of the same to be additional accurate any indebtedness secured break, and additions the default of the same to be additions the operation and collections.



3973

6. The entering upon and taking possession of said property, the collection of such rents, issues and profits or the proceeds of fire and other insurance pol-icles or compensation or awards for any taking or damage of the property, and the application or release thereof, as a doresid, shall not cure or wairs any de-fault or notice of default hereunder or invalidate any act dous pursuant to such notice.

15.84

13.40

5. The grantor shall notify beneficiary in writing of any sale or con-for sale of the above described property and furnish baseficiary on a supplied it with such personal information concerning the purchaser as diductify be required of a new loan applicant and shall pay beneficiary whe charge.

a service charge. 5. Time is of the essence of this instrument and upon default by the grantor in payment of any indebtedness secured hereby or in performance of any agreement hereunder, the beneficiary may declare all sums secured hereby in-mediately due and payable by delivery to the trustee of written notice of default and election to sell the trust property, which notice trustee shall cause to be duly filed for record. Upon delivery of said notice of default and election to sell, the braneficiary shall deposit with the trustee this trust deed and all promissory trustees shall our the videncing expenditures secured hereby, wiererupon the required by isw.

7. After default and any time prior to five days before the date set the Trustee for the Trustee's sale, the grantor or other person so leged may pay the entire amount then due under this trust deed and obligations secured thereby (including costs and expenses actually incurred enforcing the terms of the obligation and trustee's and attorffy's fees exceeding \$500 each) other that such portion of the principal as would then be due had no default occurred and thereby cure the default.

S. After the laps of such lines to cannot be an any time as any portion of said point to the superstructure and pixel so that such as a superstructure shall sell said points of said points and points and such time and pixes of said and from time to time thereafter may postpone the said by points and points of said points of said points and points of said points of said points and points of said points and points and points of said points and p

nouncement at the time fixed by the precoding postponement. The trustee shall deliver to the purchaser his deed in form as required by law, conversing the pro-perty as sold, but without any covenant or warranty, aspress or implied. The recitals in the deed of any matters or facts shall be conclusive proof of the truthfulness thereof. Any person, oxcluding the trustee but lackding the grantor and the beneficiary, may purchase at the sale.

9. When the Trustee sells purput to the powers provided herein, trustee shall apply the proceeds of the trustee's safe as follows: (1) the expenses of the sile including the goodpensation of the trustee, and the expenses of the sile including the former shall be apply the stitute deed in the obligation secured by trust deed. (3) To all persons having To the full lease subsequent to interests of the trustee in the trust deed as their interests again the sile subsequent is order of their provided provide site of the subsecure of the to be and the subsecure of the trustee of the subsecure of the to be subsecured as the subsecure of the to be subsecured. the ad a the the the trust

deed or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus. 10. For any reason permitted by law, the beneficiary may from time to time appoint a successor or successors to any trustee named herein, or to any successor trustee appointed hereauder. Upon such appointment and without con-such appointment and substitution shall be made by wrippoint the successor. Such appointment and substitution shall be made by wrippoint the presence of the fieldary, containing reference to this trust deed and his place of record, which, when recorded in the office of the county clerk or recorder of the county or counties in which the property is situated, shall be conclusive proof of proper appointment of the successor trustee.

proper appointment of the successor truster. 11. Truster accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and acknow-ledged is made a public record, as provided by law. The trustee is not obligated any action or proceeding in which the grantor, heneficiary or truste or of any action or proceeding in which the grantor, heneficiary or trustee shall be a putly unless such action or proceeding is brought by the trustee. 12. This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of, and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legaters devises, administrators, executors, successors and assigns. The term "beneficiary" shall mean the holder and owner, including pickage, of the note secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein. In construing this deed and whenever the context so requires, the mas-culing gener includes the feminine and/or neuter, and the singular number in-cludes the plural.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has hereunto set his hand and seal the day and year first above written.

Danovan L (SEAL) 17 Dury upar. (SEAL)

88. County of Klamath

STATE OF OREGON

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that on this 18 day of March Notary Public in and for said county and state, personally appeared the within named DONOVAN C. ZUPAN and KAY S. ZUPAN, husband and wite

to me personally known, to be the identical individual S named in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same freely and voluntarily for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

IN TESTINOW WHEEPOP

ISEALLY CF	Notary Public I	and the day and year last above written.	
Logn No.		STATE OF OREGON (County of Klamath) ss.	
Grantor TO FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS & LOAN ASSOCIATION Beneficiary After Recording Return To: FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS 540 Matin St. Klaunath Falls, Oregon	(DON'T UME THIS SPACE: RESERVED FOR RECORDING LABEL IN COUN. TIES WHERE USED.)	I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the 1921 day of 40440	

REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE

To be used only when obligations have been paid.

TO: William Ganong.

The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You have by an directed, on payment to you of any sums awing to you under the terms of satid trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secured by said inust deed (which are delivered to you herewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the estate now held by you under the same.

First Federal Savings and Loan Association, Beneficiary

DATED

8 E



. . .

M

i l'en

WAR MANTER

14

w,i

11

A Sector

ju t

٠£,

Mill 57 18 - 15



2 Heren

A FILMER PAR

ي. پريالو هايه